Grand Valley State (15-6, 12-5 GLIAC) -vs- Michigan Tech (15-6, 12-5 GLIAC)

02/09/13 at SDC Gymnasium - Houghton, Mich.

Date: 02/09/13 Score By Period 1 2 Total

;‘t':‘ez: diﬂ%g:Pyzo . Grand Valley State 13 38 51

Site: SDC Gymnasium - Houghton, Mich. Michigan Tech 34 35 69

Referees: Tim Diener, Joseph Theisen, James Vanderveer

Grand Valley State 51

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

04 Ryan Majerle * 37 4-9 2-7 0-0 1-4 5 2 2 1 1 0 10

22 Tony Peters * 20 3-8 3-8 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 3 0 0 9

21 Tyrone Lee * 19 4-8 0-0 1-1 2-2 4 5 0 3 0 1 9

01 Breland Hogan * 28 2-6 0-1 4-4 1-5 6 3 5 3 0 0 8

00 Darren Washington * 19 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 0 1 0 0

32 Ricardo Carbajal 18 2-6 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 4 0 1 0 0 6

12  Rob Woodson 25 2-2 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 5

11  Austin Somerfield 9 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4

14  Ernijs Ansons 17 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0

03  Darren Kapustka 8 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-47 5-19 8-9 9-19 28 19 10 11 2 1 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 6-19 31.58 % 1-9 11.11 % 0-0 0.00%

Second Half 13-28 46.43 % 4-10 40.00 % 8-9 88.89 %

Total 19-47 40.4 % 5-19 26.3 % 8-9 88.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: O times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: O

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 2 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 2 1st-19:43

Michigan Tech 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

05 Ben Stelzer * 35 7-11 5-8 2-2 0-3 3 1 3 2 0 1 21

34  Ali Haidar * 38 7-12 1-2 5-5 0-9 9 1 3 1 1 0 20

12  Matt Esters * 17 0-2 0-1 2-3 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

03 Alex Culy * 34 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 5 0 0 1 0

40 Kyle Stankowski * 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

30 Phil Romback 22 47 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 0 0 0 9

01 Austin Armga 19 3-4 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 1 8

11  Jordan Chartier 16 3-3 2-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 (0} 0 0 8

04 T.J. Brown 9 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 1 1

24 Luke Heller 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-45 9-20 12-14 3-20 23 13 16 4 1 4 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-22 54.55 % 6-11 54.55 % 4-4 100.00 %

Second Half 12-23 52.17 % 3-9 33.33 % 8-10 80.00 %

Total 24-45 53.3% 9-20 45.0 % 12-14 85.7 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 20

Largest Lead: 25 2nd-
10:57

Second Chance Points: 4  Scores Tied: 1 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 26

Fast Break Points: 2



Grand Valley State 13

First Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Ryan Majerle 18 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5
22  Tony Peters 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 (0] 2 (0} 0 0
21  Tyrone Lee 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 2 0 0 2
1 Breland Hogan 16 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 2 0 0 2
0 Darren Washington 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0] 6] 0 0
32 Ricardo Carbajal 6 O0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 (0] 0 0 0 0
12  Rob Woodson 11 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
11  Austin Somerfield 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 (0] 0 (0} 0 2
14  Ernijs Ansons 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0] 6] 0 0
B Darren Kapustka 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 6-19 1-9 0-0 1-8 9 7 3 6 1 0o 13
31.6% 11.1% NaN
Michigan Tech 34
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Ben Stelzer 17 5-6 4-5 0-0 0-3 3 0 0] 0 0 1 14
34  Ali Haidar 18 2-3 1-1 2-2 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 0 7
12  Matt Esters 11 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
3 Alex Culy 16 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 4 (0] (0} 0 0
40  Kyle Stankowski 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0] 0 0 0 0
30 Phil Romback 11 3-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0] (0] (0} 0 6
1 Austin Armga 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
11  Jordan Chartier 8 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 (0] 0 0 3
4 T.J. Brown 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
24 Luke Heller 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 1 (0} 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-22 6-11 4-4 2-12 14 5 9 2 (o} 2 34

54.5 % 54.5 % 100.0 %



Grand Valley State 38

Second Half Box Score

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Ryan Majerle 19 24 1-3 0-0 1-4 5 2 2 1 0 0 5
22  Tony Peters 11 3-6 3-6 0-0 1-2 3 (0] (0] 1 0 0 9
21  Tyrone Lee 11 3-6 0-0 1-1 2-1 3 2 0] 1 0 1 7
1 Breland Hogan 12 1-2 0-0 4-4 1-3 4 2 2 1 0 0 6
0 Darren Washington 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
32 Ricardo Carbajal 12 2-5 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 3 (0] 1 0 0 6
12  Rob Woodson 14 1-1 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
11  Austin Somerfield 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 2
14  Ernijs Ansons 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0] 6] 0 0
B Darren Kapustka 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-28 4-10 8-9 8-11 19 12 7 5 1 1 38
46.4 % 40.0 % 88.9 %
Michigan Tech 35
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Ben Stelzer 18 2-5 1-3 2-2 0-0 0 1 3 2 0 0 7
34  Ali Haidar 20 5-9 0-1 3-3 0-5 5 0 2 0 1 0 13
12  Matt Esters 6 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
3 Alex Culy 18 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
40  Kyle Stankowski 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
30 Phil Romback 11 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
1 Austin Armga 12 2-2 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 6] 6] 1 6
11  Jordan Chartier 8 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 (6} (0] 0 0 5
4 T.J. Brown 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0] 1 0 0 0 1
24  Luke Heller 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-23 3-9 8-10 1-8 9 8 7 2 1 2 35

52.2 % 33.3 % 80.0 %



VISITORS: Grand Valley State

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Michigan Tech

GOOD JUMPER by MAJERLE,RYAN
ASSIST by HOGAN,BRELAND

REBOUND DEF by PETERS,TONY
TURNOVER by LEE, TYRONE

MISS 3PTR by MAJERLE,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by HOGAN,BRELAND
TURNOVER by LEE, TYRONE

FOUL by LEE, TYRONE

SUB IN by CARBAJAL,RICARDO
SUB OUT by LEE,TYRONE

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,DARREN
MISS 3PTR by PETERS,TONY

REBOUND DEF by HOGAN,BRELAND
MISS JUMPER by HOGAN,BRELAND

REBOUND DEF by PETERS,TONY
MISS LAYUP by CARBAJAL,RICARDO

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,DARREN
TURNOVER by HOGAN,BRELAND
FOUL by HOGAN,BRELAND

SUB IN by WOODSON,ROB

SUB IN by ANSONS,ERNIJS

SUB IN by LEE, TYRONE

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,DARREN
SUB OUT by HOGAN,BRELAND

SUB OUT by PETERS,TONY

MISS LAYUP by LEE,TYRONE

FOUL by CARBAJAL,RICARDO

MISS 3PTR by MAJERLE,RYAN

FOUL by LEE, TYRONE

FOUL by LEE, TYRONE

SUB IN by SOMERFIELD,AUSTIN
SUB IN by PETERS,TONY

SUB IN by WASHINGTON,DARREN
SUB OUT by MAJERLE,RYAN

19:47
19:43
19:17
18:41
18:38
18:10
17:53

17:35
17:18
17:18
17:18
17:18
17:18
17:18
17:04

16:51

16:23
15:48

15:25

14:59
14:34
14:07
14:07
14:07
14:07
14:07
14:07
14:07
14:07
14:07
14:07
14:07
13:41
13:19
13:16
12:44

12:24
11:43
11:43
11:43
11:43
11:43
11:43

2-0

2-2

2-5

2-8

V2

H3

H 6

FOUL by STANKOWSKI,KYLE

MISS JUMPER by STANKOWSKI,KYLE

STEAL by STELZER,BEN

GOOD LAYUP by HAIDAR,ALI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CULY,ALEX
MISS 3PTR by ESTERS,MATT

SUB IN by ROMBACK,PHIL
SUB OUT by STANKOWSKI,KYLE
MISS 3PTR by CULY,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by STELZER,BEN
MISS 3PTR by STELZER,BEN

REBOUND DEF by HAIDAR,ALI
MISS 3PTR by ROMBACK,PHIL

REBOUND DEF by HAIDAR,ALI
MISS LAYUP by ESTERS,MATT

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by ARMGA,AUSTIN
SUB OUT by ESTERS,MATT
GOOD 3PTR by STELZER,BEN
ASSIST by CULY,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by ROMBACK,PHIL

GOOD 3PTR by STELZER,BEN
ASSIST by HAIDAR,ALI

REBOUND DEF by HAIDAR,ALI



SUB OUT by CARBAJAL,RICARDO 11:43

SUB OUT by LEE, TYRONE 11:43

11:43 SUB IN by CHARTIER,JORDAN

11:43 SUB IN by HELLER,LUKE

11:43 SUB OUT by CULY,ALEX

11:43 SUB OUT by HAIDAR,ALI

11:30 TURNOVER by HELLER,LUKE

11:09 FOUL by ROMBACK,PHIL
TURNOVER by PETERS,TONY 10:57

10:33 2-10 H8 GOOD JUMPER by ARMGA,AUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by ANSONS,ERNIJS 10:20

-- REBOUND DEF by ROMBACK,PHIL
09:57 2-12 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by ROMBACK,PHIL
-- ASSIST by CHARTIER,JORDAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:54

SUB IN by HOGAN,BRELAND 09:54

SUB IN by MAJERLE,RYAN 09:54

SUB OUT by ANSONS,ERNIJS 09:54

SUB OUT by PETERS,TONY 09:54
09:54 SUB IN by HAIDAR,ALI
09:54 SUB IN by STANKOWSKI,KYLE
09:54 SUB IN by CULY,ALEX
09:54 SUB OUT by STELZER,BEN
09:54 SUB OUT by HELLER,LUKE
09:54 SUB OUT by ROMBACK,PHIL

MISS JUMPER by HOGAN,BRELAND 09:27

REBOUND OFF by SOMERFIELD,AUSTIN --

GOOD LAYUP by SOMERFIELD,AUSTIN(in the paint) 09:23 4-12 H8

08:49 4-15 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by CHARTIER,JORDAN
-- ASSIST by ARMGA,AUSTIN

08:18 FOUL by ARMGA,AUSTIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:18
SUB IN by KAPUSTKA,DARREN 08:18
SUB OUT by WOODSON,ROB 08:18
MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,DARREN 08:14
-- REBOUND DEF by CHARTIER,JORDAN
07:57 MISS JUMPER by STANKOWSKI,KYLE
-- REBOUND OFF by CHARTIER,JORDAN
07:51 MISS JUMPER by HAIDAR,ALI
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:48 SUB IN by BROWN,TJ
07:48 SUB IN by ROMBACK,PHIL
07:48 SUB OUT by STANKOWSKI,KYLE
07:48 SUB OUT by ARMGA,AUSTIN
07:41 4-17 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by ROMBACK,PHIL
07:17 FOUL by BROWN,TJ
GOOD 3PTR by MAJERLE,RYAN 07:03 7-17 H10
ASSIST by HOGAN,BRELAND --
SUB IN by LEE, TYRONE 06:45
SUB IN by PETERS,TONY 06:45
SUB OUT by SOMERFIELD,AUSTIN 06:45
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,DARREN 06:45
06:45 SUB IN by STELZER,BEN
06:45 SUB OUT by CHARTIER,JORDAN
06:44 7-19 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by STELZER,BEN
-- ASSIST by BROWN,TJ
MISS 3PTR by KAPUSTKA,DARREN 06:34
-- REBOUND DEF by HAIDAR,ALI
06:20 7-21 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by ROMBACK,PHIL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CULY,ALEX
MISS 3PTR by PETERS,TONY 05:49

-- REBOUND DEF by CULY,ALEX



REBOUND DEF by LEE,TYRONE
TURNOVER by PETERS,TONY
SUB IN by WOODSON,ROB

SUB IN by ANSONS,ERNIJS

SUB OUT by KAPUSTKA,DARREN
SUB OUT by PETERS,TONY

GOOD JUMPER by LEE, TYRONE
ASSIST by HOGAN,BRELAND
FOUL by ANSONS,ERNIJS

SUB IN by WASHINGTON,DARREN
SUB OUT by LEE,TYRONE

GOOD JUMPER by HOGAN,BRELAND

GOOD LAYUP by WOODSON,ROB(in the paint)

FOUL by WASHINGTON,DARREN

TURNOVER by HOGAN,BRELAND

MISS 3PTR by HOGAN,BRELAND

BLOCK by MAJERLE,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,DARREN
MISS 3PTR by MAJERLE,RYAN

05:24
05:15
05:15
05:15
05:15
05:15
05:15
05:15
05:15
05:15
04:56

04:26
03:51
03:51
03:51
03:51
03:51
03:51
03:51
03:51
03:37
03:15
02:39
02:05
02:05
02:05
02:05
02:05
01:51
01:49
01:20
01:20
01:04
01:00
01:00
01:00
01:00
01:00
00:43
00:43

00:17

7-24

9-24

9-25
9-26

11-26
11-29

13-29

13-30
13-31

H17

H 15

00:03 13-34 H21

MISS 3PTR by CULY,ALEX

SUB IN by CHARTIER,JORDAN
SUB IN by ESTERS,MATT

SUB OUT by CULY,ALEX

SUB OUT by ROMBACK,PHIL
GOOD 3PTR by STELZER,BEN
ASSIST by ESTERS,MATT

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by ESTERS,MATT
GOOD FT by ESTERS,MATT

SUB IN by CULY,ALEX
SUB OUT by BROWN,TJ

GOOD 3PTR by STELZER,BEN
ASSIST by CULY,ALEX

GOOD FT by HAIDAR,ALI

GOOD FT by HAIDAR,ALI

SUB IN by BROWN,TJ

SUB OUT by CHARTIER,JORDAN

STEAL by BROWN,TJ
TURNOVER by HAIDAR,ALI
FOUL by HAIDAR,ALI

REBOUND DEF by STELZER,BEN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by ARMGA,AUSTIN

SUB IN by ROMBACK,PHIL

SUB OUT by BROWN,TJ

SUB OUT by CULY,ALEX

MISS JUMPER by ARMGA,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by STELZER,BEN
GOOD 3PTR by HAIDAR,ALI
ASSIST by CULY,ALEX

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Grand Valley State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Michigan Tech
20:00 SUB IN by ROMBACK,PHIL
20:00 SUB OUT by STANKOWSKI,KYLE
19:45 13-36 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by HAIDAR,ALI(in the paint)
== ASSIST by STELZER,BEN
GOOD LAYUP by LEE,TYRONE(in the paint) 19:23 15-36 H 21
18:57 MISS 3PTR by STELZER,BEN

REBOUND DEF by HOGAN,BRELAND



TURNOVER by HOGAN,BRELAND 18:52

SUB IN by WOODSON,ROB 18:52
SUB OUT by HOGAN,BRELAND 18:52
18:39 MISS 3PTR by ROMBACK,PHIL
REBOUND DEF by MAJERLE,RYAN --
MISS JUMPER by LEE, TYRONE 18:07
-- REBOUND DEF by ROMBACK,PHIL
17:47 MISS LAYUP by HAIDAR,ALI
BLOCK by WASHINGTON,DARREN 17:47
REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,DARREN --
MISS 3PTR by PETERS,TONY 17:38
-- REBOUND DEF by HAIDAR,ALI
17:05 MISS JUMPER by HAIDAR,ALI
REBOUND DEF by PETERS,TONY --
GOOD 3PTR by MAJERLE,RYAN 16:53 18-36 H 18
16:22 MISS 3PTR by ROMBACK,PHIL

REBOUND DEF by MAJERLE,RYAN --
GOOD 3PTR by PETERS,TONY 16:14 21-36 H 15
ASSIST by MAJERLE,RYAN --

16:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by CARBAJAL,RICARDO 16:03
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,DARREN 16:03
16:03 SUB IN by ARMGA,AUSTIN
16:03 SUB OUT by ESTERS,MATT

15:51 21-38 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by STELZER,BEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CULY,ALEX

MISS JUMPER by LEE, TYRONE 15:30
REBOUND OFF by CARBAJAL,RICARDO --
15:27 FOUL by ROMBACK,PHIL
TURNOVER by LEE, TYRONE 15:22
SUB IN by SOMERFIELD,AUSTIN 15:22
SUB OUT by LEE,TYRONE 15:22
15:07 21-40 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by HAIDAR,ALI(in the paint)
TURNOVER by PETERS,TONY 14:53
14:53 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by ANSONS,ERNIJS 14:53
SUB OUT by PETERS,TONY 14:53
FOUL by MAJERLE,RYAN 14:35
14:35 SUB IN by CHARTIER,JORDAN
14:35 SUB OUT by CULY,ALEX

14:19 21-42 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by ARMGA,AUSTIN
-- ASSIST by HAIDAR,ALI

13:54 FOUL by CHARTIER,JORDAN
GOOD LAYUP by SOMERFIELD,AUSTIN(in the paint) 13:50 23-42 H 19
ASSIST by ANSONS,ERNIJS --
FOUL by ANSONS,ERNIJS 13:22
SUB IN by LEE, TYRONE 13:22
SUB OUT by CARBAJAL,RICARDO 13:22
13:22 SUB IN by HELLER,LUKE
13:22 SUB OUT by ROMBACK,PHIL
12:57 23-45 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by STELZER,BEN
-- ASSIST by HAIDAR,ALI
MISS JUMPER by SOMERFIELD,AUSTIN 12:35
-- REBOUND DEF by HELLER,LUKE
12:01 23-47 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by CHARTIER,JORDAN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by MAJERLE,RYAN 11:45 25-47 H 22
ASSIST by WOODSON,ROB --
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 11:42
SUB IN by HOGAN,BRELAND 11:42
SUB IN by CARBAJAL,RICARDO 11:42
SUB IN by KAPUSTKA,DARREN 11:42

SUB OUT by MAJERLE,RYAN 11:42



SUB OUT by ANSONS,ERNIJS 11:42

SUB OUT by SOMERFIELD,AUSTIN 11:42
11:42 SUB IN by CULY,ALEX
11:42 SUB IN by BROWN,TJ
11:42 SUB OUT by STELZER,BEN
11:42 SUB OUT by ARMGA,AUSTIN
FOUL by LEE, TYRONE 11:16

10:57 25-50 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by CHARTIER,JORDAN
-- ASSIST by BROWN,TJ

GOOD LAYUP by LEE,TYRONE(in the paint) 10:41 27-50 H 23
ASSIST by HOGAN,BRELAND --
10:40 FOUL by HELLER,LUKE
GOOD FT by LEE, TYRONE 10:40 28-50 H 22
SUB IN by MAJERLE,RYAN 10:40
SUB OUT by WOODSON,ROB 10:40
FOUL by CARBAJAL,RICARDO 10:20
09:58 MISS 3PTR by CULY,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by LEE,TYRONE --
09:54 FOUL by HELLER,LUKE
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 09:54
09:54 SUB IN by ROMBACK,PHIL
09:54 SUB OUT by HELLER,LUKE
09:51 FOUL by ROMBACK,PHIL
GOOD FT by CARBAJAL,RICARDO 09:51 29-50 H21
GOOD FT by CARBAJAL,RICARDO 09:51 30-50 H 20
09:51 SUB IN by ARMGA,AUSTIN
09:51 SUB IN by STELZER,BEN
09:51 SUB OUT by CHARTIER,JORDAN
09:51 SUB OUT by BROWN,TJ
09:34 TURNOVER by STELZER,BEN
STEAL by LEE,TYRONE 09:30
MISS LAYUP by KAPUSTKA,DARREN 09:25
09:25 BLOCK by HAIDAR,ALI
REBOUND OFF by LEE, TYRONE --
MISS LAYUP by LEE,TYRONE 09:19
-- REBOUND DEF by HAIDAR,ALI
FOUL by LEE, TYRONE 09:04
SUB IN by WOODSON,ROB 09:04
SUB OUT by LEE, TYRONE 09:04
09:02 FOUL by STELZER,BEN
09:02 TURNOVER by STELZER,BEN
GOOD FT by HOGAN,BRELAND 09:02 31-50 H 19
GOOD FT by HOGAN,BRELAND 09:02 32-50 H 18
09:02 SUB IN by ESTERS,MATT
09:02 SUB OUT by ROMBACK,PHIL
MISS LAYUP by CARBAJAL,RICARDO 08:55
-- REBOUND DEF by HAIDAR,ALI
FOUL by CARBAJAL,RICARDO 08:37
08:36 MISS 3PTR by STELZER,BEN
REBOUND DEF by HOGAN,BRELAND --
08:28 FOUL by CULY,ALEX
GOOD FT by HOGAN,BRELAND 08:28 33-50 H 17
GOOD FT by HOGAN,BRELAND 08:28 34-50 H 16
SUB IN by LEE, TYRONE 08:28
SUB OUT by CARBAJAL,RICARDO 08:28
08:08 34-52 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by HAIDAR,ALI(in the paint)
FOUL by MAJERLE,RYAN 08:08
08:08 34-53 H 19 GOOD FT by HAIDAR,ALI
MISS 3PTR by KAPUSTKA,DARREN 07:53
REBOUND OFF by LEE, TYRONE --
GOOD LAYUP by LEE,TYRONE(in the paint) 07:48 36-53 H 17

FOUL by KAPUSTKA,DARREN 07:28



07:28 MISS FT by ESTERS,MATT
REBOUND DEF by MAJERLE,RYAN --
GOOD LAYUP by WOODSON,ROB(in the paint) 07:28 38-53 H 15
ASSIST by HOGAN,BRELAND --

06:46 MISS JUMPER by HAIDAR,ALI
REBOUND DEF by HOGAN,BRELAND --
MISS JUMPER by HOGAN,BRELAND 06:38
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by ANSONS,ERNIJS 06:35
SUB OUT by KAPUSTKA,DARREN 06:35
06:35 SUB IN by BROWN,TJ
06:35 SUB IN by CHARTIER,JORDAN
06:35 SUB OUT by ESTERS,MATT
06:35 SUB OUT by ARMGA,AUSTIN
FOUL by CARBAJAL,RICARDO 06:19

06:19 38-54 H 16 GOOD FT by HAIDAR,ALI
06:19 38-55 H 17 GOOD FT by HAIDAR,ALI

SUB IN by CARBAJAL,RICARDO 06:19
SUB OUT by LEE,TYRONE 06:19
GOOD LAYUP by CARBAJAL,RICARDO(in the paint) 06:03 40-55 H 15
ASSIST by MAJERLE,RYAN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:01
FOUL by HOGAN,BRELAND 05:51
05:51 MISS FT by BROWN,TJ

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:51 40-56 H 16 GOOD FT by BROWN,TJ

SUB IN by PETERS, TONY 05:51
SUB OUT by HOGAN,BRELAND 05:51
MISS LAYUP by CARBAJAL,RICARDO 05:45
REBOUND OFF by MAJERLE,RYAN --
MISS 3PTR by PETERS,TONY 05:38
REBOUND OFF by WOODSON,ROB --
GOOD LAYUP by CARBAJAL,RICARDO(in the paint) 05:31 42-56 H 14
ASSIST by ANSONS,ERNIJS --
05:10 MISS JUMPER by STELZER,BEN
REBOUND DEF by MAJERLE,RYAN --
MISS 3PTR by MAJERLE,RYAN 05:03
REBOUND OFF by WOODSON,ROB --
MISS JUMPER by CARBAJAL,RICARDO 04:45
REBOUND OFF by PETERS,TONY --
GOOD 3PTR by PETERS,TONY 04:38 45-56 H11
04:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by HOGAN,BRELAND 04:16
SUB OUT by ANSONS,ERNIJS 04:16
04:16 SUB IN by ARMGA,AUSTIN
04:16 SUB OUT by BROWN,TJ
03:57 MISS 3PTR by HAIDAR,ALI
-- REBOUND OFF by ARMGA,AUSTIN
FOUL by HOGAN,BRELAND 03:44
03:44 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
03:44 45-57 H 12 GOOD FT by STELZER,BEN
03:44 45-58 H 13 GOOD FT by STELZER,BEN
03:44 SUB IN by ROMBACK,PHIL
03:44 SUB OUT by CHARTIER,JORDAN
03:30 FOUL by ARMGA,AUSTIN
GOOD FT by WOODSON,ROB 03:30 46-58 H 12
MISS FT by WOODSON,ROB 03:30
-- REBOUND DEF by HAIDAR,ALI
03:02 46-61 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by ROMBACK,PHIL
-- ASSIST by STELZER,BEN
SUB IN by ANSONS,ERNIJS 02:59

SUB OUT by WOODSON,ROB 02:59



GOOD 3PTR by PETERS,TONY 02:42 49-61 H12
02:20 49-63 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by HAIDAR,ALI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by STELZER,BEN

MISS 3PTR by MAJERLE,RYAN 02:06
REBOUND OFF by HOGAN,BRELAND --
GOOD LAYUP by HOGAN,BRELAND(in the paint) 02:02 51-63 H 12

01:36 51-65 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by HAIDAR,ALI(in the paint)
TURNOVER by MAJERLE,RYAN 01:14

01:13 STEAL by CULY,ALEX

00:43 MISS LAYUP by CULY,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by PETERS,TONY --
MISS 3PTR by PETERS,TONY 00:36

-- REBOUND DEF by HAIDAR,ALI

FOUL by ANSONS,ERNIJS 00:12

00:12 51-66 H 15 GOOD FT by ARMGA,AUSTIN
00:12 51-67 H 16 GOOD FT by ARMGA,AUSTIN

00:12 SUB IN by CHARTIER,JORDAN

00:12 SUB IN by STANKOWSKI,KYLE

00:12 SUB OUT by HAIDAR,ALI

00:12 SUB OUT by STELZER,BEN
TURNOVER by CARBAJAL,RICARDO 00:01

00:00 STEAL by ARMGA,AUSTIN

00:00 51-69 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by ARMGA,AUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)



